C.113

Contra

Costa

County

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Anna Roth, Health Services Director

Date: June 5, 2018

Subject: Termination of Contract #27-986-2 with Sonja Robinson (dba Healthcare Solutions USA)

RECOMMENDATION(S):

ACKNOWLEDGE and APPROVE the termination of the Health Services Department Contract #27-986-2 with Sonja Robinson (dba Healthcare Solutions USA), effective at the close of business on May 25, 2018.

FISCAL IMPACT:

This contract was funded 100% by CCHP Enterprise Fund II.

BACKGROUND:

On November 7, 2017, the Board of Supervisors approved Contract #27-986-2 with Sonja Robinson (dba Healthcare Solutions USA) for the period from December 1, 2017 through November 30, 2018.

In accordance with Special Conditions Paragraph 4.d. (Termination re: Credentialing) and General Conditions Paragraph 5 (Termination and Cancellation) of the Contract, the Health Services Department issued written notice to the contractor immediately terminating Contract #27-986-2 effective at the close of business on May 25, 2018.

APPROVE	OTHER
RECOMMENDATION OF CNT ADMINISTRATOR	TY RECOMMENDATION OF BOARD COMMITTEE
Action of Board On: 06/05/2018 APPROVED AS RECOMMENDED OTHER	
Clerks Notes: vote of supervisors	
Supervisor Diane Burgis, District III Supervisor Karen Mitchoff, District IV Supervisor Federal D. Glover, District V Supervisor	I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown. ATTESTED: June 5, 2018 David Twa, County Administrator and Clerk of the Board of Supervisors By: June McHuen, Deputy
Contact: Patricia Tanquary, 925-313-6004	by. June Merruen, Deputy